. BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride m
s |

) L2 CEN 80km on Saturday 5th March 2022
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE Boél;IDH}EIBf‘I\l_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Finish (178 Started) (137 Passed = 76.97%) (41 NQ =23.03%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 47 Matar Saeed Mohd Al Kaabi 0002572/RA ALITA/2014/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0029470
1 Q 08:24:05 08:25:47 P 44/46 00:01:42 01:55:44 15.71 01:55:44 15.71 09:05:47 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:58:32  11:00:17 P 42/36  00:01:45 | 01:54:30 15.72 03:50:14 15.71 11:50:17 Passed
F Q 13:05:45 13:07:58 P 51/48 00:02:13 01:15:28 15.96 05:05:42 15.77 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Musab Abdulqader Mohamed AlRais / Al Habab2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:40 / 00:01:53) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
Q 75 GANPAT SINGH PABUDAN SINGH 0007812 /SANGHA FAGEOLE/2006/Gelding/Grey/Arab 104CG64
1 Q 08:25:57 08:27:36 P 40/40 00:01:39 01:56:01 15.67 01:56:01 15.67 09:07:36 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:00:23  11:02:06 P 43/44  00:01:43 | 01:54:30 15.72 03:50:31 15.70 11:52:06 Passed
F Q 13:07:33 13:09:12 P 42/40 00:01:39 01:15:27 15.96 05:05:58 15.76 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:01 / 00:01:40) Lap/Lead: +00:00:16
Q 29 Penp Singh Bhoor Singh 0003282/WHO SPARKED THE FIRE/2012 /Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106TQ87
1 Q 08:26:41 08:28:30 P 39/40 00:01:49 01:55:53 15.69 01:55:53 15.69 09:08:30 Passed
IND 2| 0 | 11:01:12  11:03:48 P 39/40  00:02:36 | 01:55:18 1561  03:51:11  15.65 11:53:48 Passed
F Q 13:09:21 13:13:17 P 42/44 00:03:56 01:15:33 15.94 05:06:44 15.72 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:21 / 00:02:47) Lap/Lead: +00:01:02
Q 166 RAWAL SINGH JAGMAL SINGH 0006144 /SAAJID/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/PurebredArabian 0030299
1 Q 08:26:36 08:29:29 P 42/44 00:02:53 01:56:42 15.58 01:56:42 15.58 09:09:29 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:02:13 11:04:01 P 44/40 00:01:48 01:54:32 15.72 03:51:14 15.65 11:54:01 Passed
F Q 13:09:31 13:11:21 P 48/48 00:01:50 01:15:30 15.95 05:06:44 15.72 Passed
Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sala Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:31 / 00:02:10) Lap/Lead: +00:01:02
Q 64 Hend Ali Saeed Alsaqool Al Ali 0019954 /Brets philly/2012/Mare/Chestnut/PureArabian 106RD25
1 Q 08:37:32 08:39:25 P 41/44 00:01:53 01:56:32 15.60 01:56:32 15.60 09:19:25 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:12:21 11:14:29 P 45/44 00:02:08 01:55:04 15.64 03:51:36 15.62 12:04:29 Passed
F Q 13:20:07 13:23:10 P 50/52 00:03:03 01:15:38 15.92 05:07:14 15.70 Passed
Sultan Hazza Al Darmaki / Sultan Hazza Sultan Al Darmaki / Sultan hazza aldarmaki private Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:04 / 00:02:21) Lap/Lead: +00:01:32
Q 76 Laxaman Singh Sawai Singh 0006498 /BURAK FLAGRAM/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105PI126
1 Q 08:26:01 08:28:28 P 44/40 00:02:27 01:57:00 15.54 01:57:00 15.54 09:08:28 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:01:07 11:03:41 P 49/48 00:02:34 01:55:13 15.62 03:52:13 15.58 11:53:41 Passed
F Q 13:08:56  13:10:52 P 47/44  00:01:56 | 01:15:15 16.00 05:07:28 15.68 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:57 / 00:02:19) Lap/Lead: +00:01:46
Q 13 Khaled Saeed Hareb Khalfan Alneyadi 0009885/DELANCEY BERING 12/2012/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0026878
1 Q 08:25:45 08:27:39 P 46/48 00:01:54 01:56:17 15.63 01:56:17 15.63 09:07:39 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:01:31 11:03:36 P 52/52 00:02:05 01:55:57 15.52 03:52:14 15.58 11:53:36 Passed
F Q 13:08:59  13:11:16 P 52/48  00:02:17 | 01:15:23 15.97 05:07:37 15.68 Passed
Saeed Hareb Khalfan Al Neyadi / Saeed Hareb Khalfan Mohamed Alneyadi / Private Individ Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:16 / 00:02:05) Lap/Lead: +00:01:55
Q 74 Hamda Ahmed Hussain Hhmed Alzarooni 0019996/AINHOA RAANIX/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105QU71
1 Q 08:26:26  08:29:03 P 50/50  00:02:37 | 01:56:47 15.57 01:56:47 15.57 09:09:03 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:02:04 11:04:22 P 46/52 00:02:18 01:55:19 15.61 03:52:06 15.59 11:54:22 Passed
F Q 13:09:55  13:14:11 P 56/52  00:04:16 | 01:15:33 15.94 05:07:39 15.67 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:11 / 00:03:03) Lap/Lead: +00:01:57
Q 77 ACHAL SINGH SAWAI SINGH 0007024 /UNE DU GASSOU/2008/Mare/Bay/Arabe 104QP17
1 Q 08:26:04  08:28:07 P 43/44  00:02:03 | 01:56:27 15.61 01:56:27 15.61 09:08:07 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:00:47 11:03:52 P 44/44 00:03:05 01:55:45 15.55 03:52:12 15.58 11:53:52 Passed
F Q 13:09:55  13:13:05 P 50/48  00:03:10 | 01:16:03 15.83 05:08:15 15.64 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:18 / 00:02:46) Lap/Lead: +00:02:33
Q 156 Amna Ali Hasan Jamal Alraeesi 0020343 /CAPPUCCINO/2008/Mare/Grey/PartArab 104PZ58
1 Q 08:29:15  08:32:48 P 48/44  00:03:33 | 01:58:19 15.37 01:58:19 15.37 09:12:48 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:05:25 11:07:35 P 55/48 00:02:10 01:54:47 15.68 03:53:06 15.52 11:57:35 Passed
F Q 13:13:00  13:15:12 P 54/56  00:02:12 | 01:15:25 15.97 05:08:31 15.63 Passed
Sultan Saif Abdulla Alshehhi / Sultan Saif Abdulla Alshehhi /Y R M 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:55 / 00:02:38) Lap/Lead: +00:02:49

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 1 0of 15



. BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride m
s |

) L2 CEN 80km on Saturday 5th March 2022
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE Boél;IDH}EIBf‘I\l_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Finish (178 Started) (137 Passed = 76.97%) (41 NQ =23.03%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 136 Mohamed Eid Mohamed Eidarous Almadhfa 0019481/Sobaih Wrsan/2011/Mare/Grey/Arab 107CV37
1 Q 08:26:51 08:30:55 P 47/44 00:04:04 01:58:04 15.40 01:58:04 15.40 09:10:55 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:03:39  11:06:25 P 45/46  00:02:46 | 01:55:30 15.58 03:53:34 15.49 11:56:25 Passed
F Q 13:11:52 13:16:23 P 47/47 00:04:31 01:15:27 15.96 05:09:01 15.60 Passed
Wrsan Stables / Bader Ali Saeed Abdulla Alkayyoomi / Wrsan Stables 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:21 / 00:03:47) Lap/Lead: +00:03:19
Q 79 SANG SINGH TIL SINGH 0009441/HM GARZO LOVE/2010/Gelding/other/AangloArab 105LL43
1 Q 08:25:52 08:28:05 P 46/48 00:02:13 01:57:29 15.48 01:57:29 15.48 09:08:05 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:00:50  11:03:44 P 45/44  00:02:54 | 01:55:39 15.56 03:53:08 15.52 11:53:44 Passed
F Q 13:09:50 13:12:30 P 46/50 00:02:40 01:16:06 15.82 05:09:14 15.59 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:47 / 00:02:35) Lap/Lead: +00:03:32
Q 139 Tayub Ali Khan 0002207/BULLIO 0ASIS/2015/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106ML38
1 Q 08:26:54 08:29:41 P 53/52 00:02:47 01:56:35 15.59 01:56:35 15.59 09:09:41 Passed
IND 2| 0 | 11:02:18 11:04:26 P 45/48  00:02:08 | 01:54:45 1569  03:51:20  15.64 11:54:26 Passed
F Q 13:12:33 13:14:37 P 45/48 00:02:04 01:18:07 15.42 05:09:27 15.58 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:59 / 00:02:19) Lap/Lead: +00:03:45
Q 140 Arif Ali Ismail Khan 0001940/CAETERA/2012/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106PB55
1 Q 08:26:44 08:29:20 P 50/48 00:02:36 01:56:24 15.62 01:56:24 15.62 09:09:20 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 1101:54 11:03:57 P 47/48  00:02:03 | 01:54:37 1570  03:51:01  15.66 11:53:57 Passed
F Q 13:12:27 13:15:00 P 54/52 00:02:33 01:18:30 15.34 05:09:31 15.58 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:12 / 00:02:24) Lap/Lead: +00:03:49
Q 141 Mohammed Sadik Hasan Ali 0007055/LL VICENTE/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 0030793
1 Q 08:26:58 08:29:51 P 39/36 00:02:53 01:56:52 15.56 01:56:52 15.56 09:09:51 Passed
IND 2 | 0  11:02:25 11:0401 P 39/40  00:01:36 | 01:54:10 1577  03:51:02  15.66 11:54:01 Passed
F Q 13:12:31 13:14:55 P 43/44 00:02:24 01:18:30 15.34 05:09:32 15.58 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:53 / 00:02:17) Lap/Lead: +00:03:50
Q 133 Mohammad Nazar Mazahir Alam Imam 0006339/BRUTUS DE GION/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106RR17
1 Q 08:25:26 08:27:48 P 43/40 00:02:22 01:57:00 15.54 01:57:00 15.54 09:07:48 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:01:42 11:04:09 P 44/44 00:02:27 01:56:21 15.47 03:53:21 15.50 11:54:09 Passed
F Q 13:10:24  13:13:24 P 48/48  00:03:00 | 01:16:15 15.79 05:09:36 15.58 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:49 / 00:02:36) Lap/Lead: +00:03:54
Q 138 lkramudheen Shokat Ali 0003380/ALKAIR DE GIUNCHELLI/2010/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 104VW44
1 Q 08:26:39 08:29:32 P 49/48 00:02:53 01:56:39 15.58 01:56:39 15.58 09:09:32 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:02:10 11:04:13 P 47/48 00:02:03 01:54:41 15.70 03:51:20 15.64 11:54:13 Passed
F Q 13:12:29  13:15:30 P 49/48  00:03:01 | 01:18:16 15.39 05:09:36 15.58 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:57 / 00:02:39) Lap/Lead: +00:03:54
Q 134 Mohsin Khan Gous Mohammed Khan 0005187 /EYDEPERS ROUBY AA/2014/Mare/Grey/ANGLOARABE 106RR22
1 Q 08:25:28  08:27:41 P 49/42  00:02:13 | 01:56:51 15.56 01:56:51 15.56 09:07:41 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:01:44 11:03:59 P 45/40 00:02:15 01:56:18 15.48 03:53:09 15.52 11:53:59 Passed
F Q 13:10:27  13:13:13 P 43/44  00:02:46 | 01:16:28 15.75 05:09:37 15.58 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:14 / 00:02:24) Lap/Lead: +00:03:55
Q 30 Ali Hisham Ali Saeed 0020371/SANDINE ZHANG/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 0027942
/ 1 Q 08:28:48  08:31:31 P 34/40  00:02:43 | 01:58:56 15.29 01:58:56 15.29 09:11:31 Passed
SKN 2 Q 11:04:16 11:06:43 P 49/48 00:02:27 01:55:12 15.62 03:54:08 15.45 11:56:43 Passed
F Q 13:12:28  13:15:29 P 45/44  00:03:01 | 01:15:45 15.90 05:09:53 15.56 Passed
Ali Hisham Ali Saeed / Ibrahim Mohd Al Marzougqi / Al Naif Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:11 / 00:02:43) Lap/Lead: +00:04:11
Q 31 Saif Mohamed Almur Bin Huraiz Al Falasi 0020486/RIVERGUM SOLOMON/2007/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 105PN59
1 Q 08:28:53  08:32:08 P 45/44  00:03:15 | 01:59:35 15.20 01:59:35 15.20 09:12:08 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:04:55 11:07:19 P 46/44 00:02:24 01:55:11 15.63 03:54:46 15.41 11:57:19 Passed
F Q 13:12:46 13:18:25 P 45/44 00:05:39 01:15:27 15.96 05:10:13 15.54 Passed
Mohamad Ishaq Abdallah Gholoom / Mohamed Ishaq Abdallah Gholoom Abdallah / Privat Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:18 / 00:03:46) Lap/Lead: +00:04:31

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride
L2 CEN 80km on Saturday 5th March 2022

EIEV

TIMING System ]

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Finish (178 Started) (137 Passed = 76.97%) (41 NQ =23.03%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 99 Muhamed Khalil Mohamed Hussain Alhosan 0019429/SM LADY CLEOPATRA /2006 /Mare/Grey/AangloArab 103YE69
1 Q 08:38:47  08:42:30 P 38/44  00:03:43 | 01:57:58 15.41 01:57:58 15.41 09:22:30 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:15:49  11:19:38 P 41/40  00:03:49 | 01:57:08 15.37 03:55:06 15.39 12:09:38 Passed
F Q 13:25:32  13:31:17 P 45/48  00:05:45 | 01:15:54 15.87 05:11:00 15.50 Passed
Mohamed Abdullah Al Mazrui / Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Al Mazrouei / Al Mazrouei PV Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:17 / 00:04:25) Lap/Lead: +00:05:18
Q 100 Ibrahim Yousuf Mubarak Al Madaliwi 0007282 /MIVA SHAREEK/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 0022234
) 1 Q 08:38:43  08:42:10 P 46/48  00:03:27 | 01:57:36 15.46 01:57:36 15.46 09:22:10 Passed
oMA 2 Q 11:15:52  11:21:02 P 52/52  00:05:10 | 01:58:52 15.14 03:56:28 15.30 12:11:02 Passed
F Q 13:26:27  13:34:54 P 52/52  00:08:27 | 01:15:25 15.97 05:11:53 15.46 Passed
Yousef Ali Hasan Al Marzooqi / Yousef Ali Hasan Mohamed Al Marzougi / Al Mazrouei PVT. Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:04 / 00:05:41) Lap/Lead: +00:06:11
Q 129 Zohour Elfadali Elfadali 0020549/DHABIA/2010/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 0026399
1 Q 08:28:36  08:31:22 P 35/40  00:02:46 | 01:56:56 15.55 01:56:56 15.55 09:11:22 Passed
- MAR 2 Q 11:06:27  11:10:34 P 45/44  00:04:07 | 01:59:12 15.10 03:56:08 15.32 12:00:34 Passed
F Q 13:16:46  13:19:53 P 56/56  00:03:07 | 01:16:12 15.80 05:12:20 15.44 Passed
Ahmed Abdulla Salem Bintooq AlHosani / Ahmed Abdulla Salem Bintooq Alhosani / Sanam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:00 / 00:03:20) Lap/Lead: +00:06:38
Q 163 Babar Gul Baz Gul 0008611/KASHMIIR/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106UP07
1 Q 08:41:45  08:43:57 35/40  00:02:12 | 02:00:05 15.14 02:00:05 15.14 09:23:57 Passed
PAK 2 Q 11:17:49  11:20:52 45/48  00:03:03 | 01:56:55 15.40 03:57:00 15.27 12:10:52 Passed
F Q 13:26:34  13:33:56 48/48  00:07:22 | 01:15:42 15.91 05:12:42 15.42 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:37 / 00:04:12) Lap/Lead: +00:07:00
Q 84 MOHAMED ALI MUBARAK ALI ALQUBAISI 0009771/JANBAR WRSAN/2007/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105LM02
1 Q 08:25:36  08:28:55 51/52  00:03:19 | 01:57:04 15.53 01:57:04 15.53 09:08:55 Passed
= v 2| 0 | 11:05:01  11:09:14 52/48  00:04:13 | 02:00:19 1496  03:57:23 1524 11:59:14 Passed
F Q 13:14:34  13:20:35 53/52  00:06:01 | 01:15:20 15.98 05:12:43 15.42 Passed
Zainab Mohamed Ismail Al Baloushi / Hamad Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / Private Individ Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:33 / 00:04:31) Lap/Lead: +00:07:01
Q 83 Ali Yaseen Ali Hasan Alhosani 0020292/E0 ABJAD NASEEHAH 12/2011/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0026798
1 Q 08:25:49  08:29:49 P 47/44  00:04:00 | 01:58:02 15.40 01:58:02 15.40 09:09:49 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:05:13  11:09:23 P 52/56  00:04:10 | 01:59:34 15.05 03:57:36 15.23 11:59:23 Passed
F Q 13:14:46  13:20:35 P 49/48  00:05:49 | 01:15:23 15.97 05:12:59 15.41 Passed
Abdulrahman Abdulla Jumaa Aljnebi / Hamad Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / AL BADER STA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:59 / 00:04:39) Lap/Lead: +00:07:17
Q 121 Khalid Saleem Mohmmed Abdulla 0019870/Juana/2015/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0029987
1 Q 08:27:09  08:29:01 P 50/52  00:01:52 | 01:56:12 15.64 01:56:12 15.64 09:09:01 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:07:41  11:10:37 P 52/56  00:02:56 | 02:01:36 14.80 03:57:48 15.21 12:00:37 Passed
F Q 13:15:58  13:20:00 P 51/56  00:04:02 | 01:15:21 15.98 05:13:09 15.40 Passed
Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla Mohd / Maryam Sultan Ahmed Sultan Almannae Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:50 / 00:02:56) Lap/Lead: +00:07:27
Q 113 Sawai Singh Chhatar Singh 0020133 /JAWAD WRSAN/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 106GX21
1 Q 08:39:44  08:44:05 P 42/40  00:04:21 | 01:59:40 15.19 01:59:40 15.19 09:24:05 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:17:39  11:22:07 P 42/52  00:04:28 | 01:58:02 15.25 03:57:42 15.22 12:12:07 Passed
F Q 13:27:38  13:32:36 P 49/52  00:04:58 | 01:15:31 15.95 05:13:13 15.40 Passed
Saeed Amhi Al Mansouri / Saeed Amhi Almansoori / Saeed Bin Amhi Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:47 / 00:04:35) Lap/Lead: +00:07:31
Q 162 Ganpat Singh Bhanwar Singh 0009404 /SW Fergus/2012 /Gelding/UNKNOWN/UNKNOWN 106BI20
1 Q 08:41:56  08:44:08 41/36  00:02:12 | 02:01:22 14.98 02:01:22 14.98 09:24:08 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:17:51  11:20:24 43/44  00:02:33 | 01:56:16 15.48 03:57:38 15.22 12:10:24 Passed
F Q 13:26:31  13:31:45 53/54  00:05:14 | 01:16:07 15.82 05:13:45 15.37 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:59 / 00:03:19) Lap/Lead: +00:08:03
Q 161 Ibrahim Mohamad Ibrahim Alabbadi 0009935/SW Fast/2012/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 1061V89
com 1 Q 08:42:04  08:44:11 34/32  00:02:07 | 02:01:39 14.94 02:01:39 14.94 09:24:11 Passed
2 Q 11:18:01  11:20:28 39/44  00:02:27 | 01:56:17 15.48 03:57:56 15.21 12:10:28 Passed
F Q 13:26:36  13:29:56 52/56  00:03:20 | 01:16:08 15.82 05:14:04 15.35 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:54 / 00:02:38) Lap/Lead: +00:08:22

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride
L2 CEN 80km on Saturday 5th March 2022

EIEV

TIMING System ]

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Finish (178 Started) (137 Passed = 76.97%) (41 NQ =23.03%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 135 Layal Saeed Mohammad Ahmad 0006053 /SPEDY GONZALES BAY/2011/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107L063
1 Q 08:41:05 08:44:27 P 50/48 00:03:22 02:00:05 15.14 02:00:05 15.14 09:24:27 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:17:30  11:20:20 P 48/48  00:02:50 | 01:55:53 15.53 03:55:58 15.33 12:10:20 Passed
F Q 13:29:06 13:34:03 P 48/52 00:04:57 01:18:46 15.29 05:14:44 15.32 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAO Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:09 / 00:03:43) Lap/Lead: +00:09:02
Q 50 Chawand Singh Inda 0020128/FURY CABIRAT/2015/Mare/Grey/Arabian 107MX39
1 Q 08:27:17 08:31:16 P 42/40 00:03:59 02:00:34 15.08 02:00:34 15.08 09:11:16 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:05:06  11:08:29 P 44/44  00:03:23 | 01:57:13 15.36 03:57:47 15.22 11:58:29 Passed
F Q 13:16:51 13:22:57 P 48/48 00:06:06 01:18:22 15.37 05:16:09 15.25 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:28 / 00:04:29) Lap/Lead: +00:10:27
Q 48 Girdhar Singh Dan Singh 0020123 /HISSANE AL HAYAN/2015/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 107MX42
1 Q 08:27:30 08:30:57 P 43/44 00:03:27 02:00:30 15.09 02:00:30 15.09 09:10:57 Passed
IND 2| 0 | 11:04:55 11:08:40 P 54/52  00:03:45 | 01:57:43 1529  03:58:13  15.19 11:58:40 Passed
F Q 13:16:50 13:20:57 P 45/48 00:04:07 01:18:10 15.41 05:16:23 15.24 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:19 / 00:03:46) Lap/Lead: +00:10:41
Q 49 Sharvan Singh Padam Singh 0008467 /FARFADET DU BOUQUET /2015 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 107MX22
1 Q 08:27:27 08:30:43 P 47/48 00:03:16 02:00:14 15.12 02:00:14 15.12 09:10:43 Passed
IND 2| 0 | 11:0459 11:08:20 P 45/48  00:03:21 | 01:57:37 1530  03:57:51  15.21 11:58:20 Passed
F Q 13:16:53 13:21:12 P 41/44 00:04:19 01:18:33 15.33 05:16:24 15.24 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:56 / 00:03:38) Lap/Lead: +00:10:42
Q 187 Madan Singh Hukam Singh 0006132/MELODY DELSSANNE /2014 /Mare/Grey/Arabian 107AD24
1 Q 08:27:22 08:30:16 P 41/42 00:02:54 01:59:51 15.17 01:59:51 15.17 09:10:16 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 110457 11:08:30 P 47/44  00:03:33 | 01:58:14 1522  03:58:05  15.20 11:58:30 Passed
F Q 13:16:54 13:21:33 P 44/48 00:04:39 01:18:24 15.36 05:16:29 15.24 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:06 / 00:03:42) Lap/Lead: +00:10:47
Q 24 Nafja Obaid Ali Bin Daen Almheiri 0020363/IDAN/2008/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 105BP90
1 Q 08:28:39 08:30:36 P 35/40 00:01:57 01:55:53 15.69 01:55:53 15.69 09:10:36 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:10:13 11:12:59 P 47/48 00:02:46 02:02:23 14.71 03:58:16 15.18 12:02:59 Passed
F Q 13:21:24  13:24:51 P 46/44  00:03:27 | 01:18:25 15.36 05:16:41 15.23 Passed
MOUZA SULAIMAN SEIARI / Mouza Sulaiman Eidha Alsairey / Banat Al wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:10 / 00:02:43) Lap/Lead: +00:10:59
Q 23 Rashed Hamad Abubaker Mohamed Aljaeed 0020262/VACAN/2005/Gelding/Grey/Mestizo 104M0O45
1 Q 08:28:57 08:32:22 P 48/48 00:03:25 01:57:36 15.46 01:57:36 15.46 09:12:22 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:10:27 11:15:06 P 54/52 00:04:39 02:02:44 14.67 04:00:20 15.05 12:05:06 Passed
F Q 13:21:27  13:27:20 P 52/52  00:05:53 | 01:16:21 15.77 05:16:41 15.23 Passed
Ahmed Hasan Ahmed Hussain AlHosani / Nasser Abdulrahman Obaid Al Zaabi / NAM Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:57 / 00:04:39) Lap/Lead: +00:10:59
Q 104 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Mohamed A Mehai 0008620/PK SPIRIT/2008/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 1040L57
1 Q 08:40:53  08:42:35 P 55/52  00:01:42 | 01:58:44 15.31 01:58:44 15.31 09:22:35 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:22:54 11:24:34 P 47/48 00:01:40 02:01:59 14.76 04:00:43 15.03 12:14:34 Passed
F Q 13:32:40  13:34:07 P 51/52  00:01:27 | 01:18:06 15.42 05:18:49 15.12 Passed
Matar Hamad Al Mazrouei / Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa / Ekhal Private Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:49 / 00:01:36) Lap/Lead: +00:13:07
Q 178 Harriet Lucy Mclaughlin Fong 0019756/DAVLYN PARK SOLITAIRE/2015/Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 0029432
1 Q 08:24:57  08:27:20 P 53/52  00:02:23 | 01:56:40 15.58 01:56:40 15.58 09:07:20 Passed
GBR 2 Q 11:07:21 11:09:37 P 55/56 00:02:16 02:02:17 14.72 03:58:57 15.14 11:59:37 Passed
F Q 13:22:16 13:26:39 P 53/52 00:04:23 01:22:39 14.57 05:21:36 14.99 Passed
Suhail Mugheer Al Amimi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:02 / 00:03:00) Lap/Lead: +00:15:54
Q 180 Mohammad Shawon Miah Mohammad 0009361/RING MASTER/2015/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0029431
1 Q 08:24:52  08:27:16 P 52/52  00:02:24 | 01:56:36 15.59 01:56:36 15.59 09:07:16 Passed
- BAN 2 Q 11:08:12 11:09:34 P 51/52 00:01:22 02:02:18 14.72 03:58:54 15.14 11:59:34 Passed
F Q 13:22:17 13:28:11 P 45/48 00:05:54 01:22:43 14.56 05:21:37 14.99 Passed
Suhail Mugheer Al Amimi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:40 / 00:03:13) Lap/Lead: +00:15:55

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 15



. BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride m
s |

) L2 CEN 80km on Saturday 5th March 2022
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE Boél;IDH}EIBf‘I\l_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Finish (178 Started) (137 Passed = 76.97%) (41 NQ =23.03%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 25 Mansoor Saleh Mohamed Salem Al Katheeri 0020095/AINHOA KELFOL/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/DemiSangArabe 105ZR10
1 Q 08:28:39  08:31:20 P 44/44  00:02:41 | 02:00:06 15.14 02:00:06 15.14 09:11:20 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:10:10  11:13:11 P 50/52  00:03:01 | 02:01:51 14.77 04:01:57 14.95 12:03:11 Passed
F Q 13:23:05  13:27:12 P 47/44  00:04:07 | 01:19:54 15.07 05:21:51 14.98 Passed
Ramis Mohamed Abdulla Ali Almahri / Ramis Mohamed Abdulla Ali Almahri / Private Ind Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:49 / 00:03:16) Lap/Lead: +00:16:09
Q 126 Priyanga Ram Bheel 0003273/D SHAMARDAL/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 0028620
1 Q 08:28:31  08:31:11 P 40/40  00:02:40 | 01:59:40 15.19 01:59:40 15.19 09:11:11 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:09:30  11:12:26 P 46/44  00:02:56 | 02:01:15 14.84 04:00:55 15.02 12:02:26 Passed
F Q 13:23:46  13:28:04 P 44/44  00:04:18 | 01:21:20 14.81 05:22:15 14.96 Passed
Emaar Stables / Madan Singh Man Singh / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:54 / 00:03:18) Lap/Lead: +00:16:33
Q 67 Naser Bader AlJenaibi 0009969/FLY DU ROCH/2015/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0030232
1 Q 08:37:37  08:41:08 P 45/40  00:03:31 | 01:58:03 15.40 01:58:03 15.40 09:21:08 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:22:21  11:26:01 P 51/52  00:03:40 | 02:04:53 14.41 04:02:56 14.89 12:16:01 Passed
F Q 13:35:33  13:40:25 P 48/52  00:04:52 | 01:19:32 15.14 05:22:28 14.95 Passed
TKM Endurance Stable / Rashed Alotaiba / TKM Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:03 / 00:04:01) Lap/Lead: +00:16:46
Q 68 Abdulrahman Saleh Ali AlSaedi 0009968/AMIKO/2016/Gelding/Bay/PureArab 0030455
1 Q 08:38:17  08:42:33 P 45/48  00:04:16 | 01:59:21 15.23 01:59:21 15.23 09:22:33 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:22:24  11:26:21 P 52/52  00:03:57 | 02:03:48 14.54 04:03:09 14.88 12:16:21 Passed
F Q 13:35:46  13:41:12 P 45/44  00:05:26 | 01:19:25 15.16 05:22:34 14.95 Passed
Mohammed Salem Abdulla Rais AlAmeri / Adnan Sabeel Saleh Sabeel Alblooshi / Private Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:39 / 00:04:33) Lap/Lead: +00:16:52
Q 69 Maher Salem Suhail Salem Almahri 0019056/FARASS DU ROCH/2015/Mare/Bay/Arabian 0030235
1 Q 08:37:50  08:41:14 P 47/44  00:03:24 | 01:58:08 15.39 01:58:08 15.39 09:21:14 Passed
= v 2 | 0 | 1122112  11:26:09 P 46/44  00:03:57 | 02:04:55 1441  04:03:03  14.89 12:16:09 Passed
F Q 13:35:42  13:44:43 P 51/52  00:09:01 | 01:19:33 15.14 05:22:36 14.95 Passed
TKM Endurance Stable / Rashed Alotaiba / TKM Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:22 / 00:05:27) Lap/Lead: +00:16:54
Q 127 Shahab Babu Shabbir Alam 0018748/BEGUIN DE FAUST/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105WD03
1 Q 08:28:26  08:31:04 P 44/44  00:02:38 | 01:59:59 15.15 01:59:59 15.15 09:11:04 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:09:28  11:12:04 P 56/52  00:02:36 | 02:01:00 14.88 04:00:59 15.01 12:02:04 Passed
F Q 13:23:44  13:27:56 P 54/52  00:04:12 | 01:21:40 14.74 05:22:39 14.95 Passed
Saeed Abdulla Saeed Ahmed Bin Huzaim / Madan Singh Man Singh / Private Individual St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:26 / 00:03:08) Lap/Lead: +00:16:57
Q 124 Mohammad Mushtaq Aminuddin 0006590/D SHAMIKH /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 0028605
1 Q 08:28:05  08:30:32 P 50/44  00:02:27 | 01:59:31 15.21 01:59:31 15.21 09:10:32 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:09:26  11:11:59 P 46/42  00:02:33 | 02:01:27 14.82 04:00:58 15.02 12:01:59 Passed
F Q 13:23:42  13:27:51 P 46/48  00:04:09 | 01:21:43 14.74 05:22:41 14.94 Passed
Emaar Stables / Madan Singh Man Singh / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:09 / 00:03:03) Lap/Lead: +00:16:59
Q 125 Shambhu Singh Jaswant Singh 0009850/D KHATER/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arab 0028618
1 Q 08:28:40  08:32:28 P 54/52  00:03:48 | 02:01:20 14.98 02:01:20 14.98 09:12:28 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:09:25  11:13:27 P 56/56  00:04:02 | 02:00:59 14.88 04:02:19 14.93 12:03:27 Passed
F Q 13:23:49  13:28:36 P 52/56  00:04:47 | 01:20:22 14.98 05:22:41 14.94 Passed
Emaar Stables / Madan Singh Man Singh / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:37 / 00:04:12) Lap/Lead: +00:16:59
Q 66 Yaser Abdulkareem Mohamed Saeed AlAme 0009966/FAZNA MILIN RIANT/2015/Mare/Bay/Arabian 0030233
1 Q 08:38:02  08:45:33 P 46/50  00:07:31 | 02:02:23 14.86 02:02:23 14.86 09:25:33 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:22:17  11:26:30 P 49/48  00:04:13 | 02:00:57 14.88 04:03:20 14.87 12:16:30 Passed
F Q 13:35:52 13:44:46 P 55/52  00:08:54 | 01:19:22 15.17 05:22:42 14.94 Passed
TKM Endurance Stable / Rashed Alotaiba / TKM Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:38 / 00:06:52) Lap/Lead: +00:17:00
Q 137 Khadija Saleh Mohammed Al Hadhrami 0020434 /JLB CRIMEA/2012/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0028935
1 Q 08:29:32  08:32:45 P 54/52  00:03:13 | 01:57:55 15.42 01:57:55 15.42 09:12:45 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:12:56  11:18:27 P 51/48  00:05:31 | 02:05:42 14.32 04:03:37 14.85 12:08:27 Passed
F Q 13:28:01  13:36:58 P 50/56  00:08:57 | 01:19:34 15.13 05:23:11 14.92 Passed
Khadija Saleh Mohammed Alhadhrami / Ahmed Mohammad Al Jaberi / Al Sila Private Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:41 / 00:05:53) Lap/Lead: +00:17:29

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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. BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride m
s |

) L2 CEN 80km on Saturday 5th March 2022
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE Boél;IDH}EIBf‘I\l_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Finish (178 Started) (137 Passed = 76.97%) (41 NQ =23.03%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 195 Fatima Amer Abdulraheem Yousuf Altamim 0018796/A.S.KH. RAAD/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0029218
1 Q 08:25:14  08:30:07 P 55/52  00:04:53 | 01:58:49 15.30 01:58:49 15.30 09:10:07 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:09:55  11:15:30 I 11:20:17 | 55/56  00:10:22 | 02:10:10 13.83 04:08:59 14.53 12:10:17 Passed
F Q 13:25:40  13:33:54 P 55/52  00:08:14 | 01:15:23 15.97 05:24:22 14.87 Passed
Muhamed Khalil Mohamed Hussain Alhosani / Jamila Ahmed Ahmed / Private Individual Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:29 / 00:07:49) Lap/Lead: +00:18:40
Q 179 Ahsan Ullah Jamshed Khan 0018842 /AT DIAL RANGE ROGER/2014/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 0026854
1 Q 08:24:23  08:27:25 P 55/52  00:03:02 | 01:57:09 15.52 01:57:09 15.52 09:07:25 Passed
PAK 2 Q 11:07:19  11:14:15 P 51/48  00:06:56 | 02:06:50 14.19 04:03:59 14.83 12:04:15 Passed
F Q 13:24:48  13:35:13 P 51/48  00:10:25 | 01:20:33 14.95 05:24:32 14.86 Passed
Salem Mugheer Al Amimi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:23 / 00:06:47) Lap/Lead: +00:18:50
Q 60 Uttam Singh Om Singh 0009471/ET AR BRETON/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105WNO1
1 Q 08:32:20  08:34:30 P 38/38  00:02:10 | 02:00:19 15.11 02:00:19 15.11 09:14:30 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:15:59  11:17:55 P 41/44  00:01:56 | 02:03:25 14.58 04:03:44 14.84 12:07:55 Passed
F Q 13:30:04  13:33:14 P 44/44  00:03:10 | 01:22:09 14.66 05:25:53 14.80 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:16 / 00:02:25) Lap/Lead: +00:20:11
Q 53 Humaid Ailan Humaid Benwas Alketbi 0019628/EL NIZE BINT WICTOREE /2011 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 106F]33
1 Q 08:32:27  08:35:33 P 44/44  00:03:06 | 02:02:16 14.87 02:02:16 14.87 09:15:33 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:16:15  11:18:44 P 49/52  00:02:29 | 02:03:11 14.61 04:05:27 14.74 12:08:44 Passed
F Q 13:30:28  13:33:33 P 47/48  00:03:05 | 01:21:44 14.73 05:27:11 14.74 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:40 / 00:02:53) Lap/Lead: +00:21:29
Q 52 Hamad Humaid Ali Obaid Altamimi 0009784 /KALHARABI EVITA/2014/Mare /Bay/UNKNOWN 0029508
1 Q 08:32:17  08:35:41 P 42/44  00:03:24 | 02:02:37 14.83 02:02:37 14.83 09:15:41 Passed
= v 2 | Q | 11:16:09 11:18:46 P 52/48  00:02:37 | 02:03:05 1462  04:05:42  14.72 12:08:46 Passed
F Q 13:30:27  13:33:36 P 50/52  00:03:09 | 01:21:41 14.74 05:27:23 14.73 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:10 / 00:03:03) Lap/Lead: +00:21:41
Q 186 Babu Singh Aam Singh 0009018/Elegant Crisal Del Arco/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 107QQ93
1 Q 08:31:29  08:35:29 P 48/48  00:04:00 | 02:03:18 14.74 02:03:18 14.74 09:15:29 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:15:13  11:19:23 P 53/52  00:04:10 | 02:03:54 14.53 04:07:12 14.64 12:09:23 Passed
F Q 13:30:48  13:40:20 P 52/52  00:09:32 | 01:21:25 14.79 05:28:37 14.67 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:42 / 00:05:54) Lap/Lead: +00:22:55
Q 183 Maria Cecilia Sebben Perez 0007285/TOPACIO/2012/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107QQ95
URU 1 Q 08:31:20  08:34:38 P 46/44  00:03:18 | 02:02:37 14.83 02:02:37 14.83 09:14:38 Passed
—_— 2 Q 11:14:45  11:17:52 P 52/52  00:03:07 | 02:03:14 14.61 04:05:51 14.72 12:07:52 Passed
F Q 13:30:50  13:43:45 P 54/54  00:12:55 | 01:22:58 14.51 05:28:49 14.66 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:20 / 00:06:26) Lap/Lead: +00:23:07
Q 181 Hari Singh Rup Singh 0009019/JOZAMI ANTAR/2014/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 107LG82
1 Q 08:31:31  08:34:45 P 41/44  00:03:14 | 02:02:36 14.83 02:02:36 14.83 09:14:45 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:14:33  11:17:16 P 44/48  00:02:43 | 02:02:31 14.69 04:05:07 14.76 12:07:16 Passed
F Q 13:31:01  13:36:41 P 44/40  00:05:40 | 01:23:45 14.38 05:28:52 14.66 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:37 / 00:03:52) Lap/Lead: +00:23:10
Q 42 Narayan Singh Dungar Singh 0000455/l1ailat alnasr/2014/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 0029618
1 Q 08:31:41  08:35:15 P 49/48  00:03:34 | 02:02:57 14.79 02:02:57 14.79 09:15:15 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:15:01  11:19:37 P 53/52  00:04:36 | 02:04:22 14.47 04:07:19 14.63 12:09:37 Passed
F Q 13:31:11  13:37:21 P 48/52  00:06:10 | 01:21:34 14.76 05:28:53 14.66 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:20 / 00:04:46) Lap/Lead: +00:23:11
Q 185 Revant Singh Shaitan Singh 0007958 /NOCHE FRIA/2013 /Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107QQ97
1 Q 08:31:44  08:35:16 P 49/48  00:03:32 | 02:03:03 14.77 02:03:03 14.77 09:15:16 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:14:58  11:19:32 E 11:55:00 | 56/56  00:04:34 | 02:04:16 14.48 04:07:19 14.63 12:09:32 Passed
F Q 13:31:08  13:39:46 P 52/54  00:08:38 | 01:21:36 14.76 05:28:55 14.66 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:44 / 00:05:34) Lap/Lead: +00:23:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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EIEV

TIMING System ]

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride

CEN 80km on Saturday 5th March 2022
Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Finish (178 Started) (137 Passed = 76.97%) (41 NQ =23.03%)

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 108 Ferber Perez Federico francisco 0007467 /CANILLITA/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Anglo 105AF99
URU 1 Q 08:31:30  08:34:42 43/44  00:03:12 | 02:02:40 14.82 02:02:40 14.82 09:14:42 Passed
— 2 Q 11:14:47  11:17:57 53/52  00:03:10 | 02:03:15 14.60 04:05:55 14.71 12:07:57 Passed
F Q 13:31:00  13:42:18 47/48  00:11:18 | 01:23:03 14.50 05:28:58 14.66 Passed
Al Ain Endurance Stables / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:40 / 00:05:53) Lap/Lead: +00:23:16
Q 182 Walter Andres Rivero Hernandez 0006220/EO JABRA /2013 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107LF61
URU 1 Q 08:31:22  08:35:24 P 44/44  00:04:02 | 02:03:32 14.72 02:03:32 14.72 09:15:24 Passed
— 2 Q 11:14:48  11:17:48 P 50/44  00:03:00 | 02:02:24 14.71 04:05:56 14.71 12:07:48 Passed
F Q 13:30:52  13:37:23 P 48/52  00:06:31 | 01:23:04 14.50 05:29:00 14.66 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:33 / 00:04:31) Lap/Lead: +00:23:18
Q 81 Omar Mohammed Hareb Khalfan Alneyadi 0008327 /RIAL TANGO/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107AZ84
1 Q 08:25:31  08:29:27 P 47/44  00:03:56 | 01:59:05 15.27 01:59:05 15.27 09:09:27 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:16:10  11:19:39 P 56/52  00:03:29 | 02:10:12 13.82 04:09:17 14.51 12:09:39 Passed
F Q 13:29:30  13:34:00 P 53/56  00:04:30 | 01:19:51 15.08 05:29:08 14.65 Passed
Salem Obaid Salem Eid AlKhyeli / Obaid Salem Obaid Alkhyeli / RAKNA 2 ENDURANCE STB Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:55 / 00:03:58) Lap/Lead: +00:23:26
Q 80 Ebraheim Ali Sabeel Abdulkareim Ali 0009755/R0O GENERALA /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/AngloArab 107MR45
1 Q 08:26:11  08:29:46 P 41/40  00:03:35 | 01:59:27 15.22 01:59:27 15.22 09:09:46 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:15:41  11:20:11 P 44/40  00:04:30 | 02:10:25 13.80 04:09:52 14.48 12:10:11 Passed
F Q 13:30:23  13:34:45 P 46/48  00:04:22 | 01:20:12 15.02 05:30:04 14.61 Passed
Salem Obaid Salem Eid AlKhyeli / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / Rakna Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:27 / 00:04:09) Lap/Lead: +00:24:22
Q 164 Jamila Ahmed Ahmed 0001814 /SABHAH/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0030687
1 Q 08:37:04  08:40:59 P 46/48  00:03:55 | 01:58:16 15.37 01:58:16 15.37 09:20:59 Passed
= v 2 | Q | 11:25:05 11:229:38 P 56/52  00:04:33 | 02:08:39 1399  04:06:55  14.65 12:19:38 Passed
F Q 13:43:50  13:51:11 P 51/48  00:07:21 | 01:24:12 14.30 05:31:07 14.56 Passed
JAMILA AHMED AHMED / Jamila Ahmed Ahmed / Rabdan Equestrian Club Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:49 / 00:05:16) Lap/Lead: +00:25:25
Q 73 Talib Hussain Salim Khan 0002262 /AINHOA KALMIR /2015 /Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0030080
1 Q 08:31:03  08:34:52 P 46/48  00:03:49 | 02:03:11 14.76 02:03:11 14.76 09:14:52 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:07:35  11:22:51 P 53/52  00:15:16 | 02:07:59 14.06 04:11:10 14.40 12:12:51 Passed
F Q 13:32:52 13:46:29 P 48/48  00:13:37 | 01:20:01 15.05 05:31:11 14.56 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:42 / 00:10:54) Lap/Lead: +00:25:29
Q 71 Ramesh Kumar Selvarathnam 0008971/EL BRACK DE FLAUZINS /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 0030814
1 Q 08:30:57  08:33:33 53/52  00:02:36 | 02:01:56 14.91 02:01:56 14.91 09:13:33 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:07:32 11:14:31 53/52  00:06:59 | 02:00:58 14.88 04:02:54 14.90 12:04:31 Passed
F Q 13:32:50  13:37:43 49/52  00:04:53 | 01:28:19 13.64 05:31:13 14.56 Passed
Al Aasfa / David Anthony Alexandar / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:28 / 00:04:49) Lap/Lead: +00:25:31
Q 165 Ahmed Ahmed Saleh Qasem Al Tebali 0019458/HUZOOM/2015/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0030686
1 Q 08:37:06  08:40:48 44/48  00:03:42 | 01:58:00 15.41 01:58:00 15.41 09:20:48 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:25:03  11:29:14 51/52  00:04:11 | 02:08:26 14.02 04:06:26 14.68 12:19:14 Passed
F Q 13:44:05  13:50:48 56/52  00:06:43 | 01:24:51 14.19 05:31:17 14.56 Passed
JAMILA AHMED AHMED / Jamila Ahmed Ahmed / Rabdan Equestrian Club Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:36 / 00:04:52) Lap/Lead: +00:25:35
Q 33 Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Al Suwaidi 0004187 /TAURON D.A./2010/Gelding/Grey/PURSANGARABE 105HZ63
1 Q 08:28:44  08:33:18 P 50/44  00:04:34 | 02:01:45 14.93 02:01:45 14.93 09:13:18 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:15:07  11:20:59 P 47/44  00:05:52 | 02:07:41 14.10 04:09:26 14.50 12:10:59 Passed
F Q 13:32:55  13:42:05 P 52/52  00:09:10 | 01:21:56 14.70 05:31:22 14.55 Passed
Mohammed Abdulla Salem Alzaabi / Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Alsuwaidi / Rak Bura Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:36 / 00:06:32) Lap/Lead: +00:25:40
Q 72 Niroshan Periyalagan 0008972/YENTL SKY/2011/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 106ZF82
1 Q 08:31:01  08:34:07 P 47/44  00:03:06 | 02:03:55 14.67 02:03:55 14.67 09:14:07 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:07:28  11:22:53 54/52  00:15:25 | 02:08:46 13.98 04:12:41 14.32 12:12:53 Passed
F Q 13:32:44 13:46:32 56/52 00:13:48 01:19:51 15.08 05:32:32 14.50 Passed
Al Aasfa / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:19 / 00:10:46) Lap/Lead: +00:26:50

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.

Page 7 of 15




. BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride m
s |

) L2 CEN 80km on Saturday 5th March 2022
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE Boél;IDH}EIBf‘I\l_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Finish (178 Started) (137 Passed = 76.97%) (41 NQ =23.03%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 70 Anethan Kumara 0007858/ECHEKEMAT LA MAJOR AA/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 0030815
1 Q 08:30:54  08:33:41 P 46/44  00:02:47 | 02:03:27 14.73 02:03:27 14.73 09:13:41 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:07:26  11:11:50 P 55/52  00:04:24 | 01:58:09 15.24 04:01:36 14.98 12:01:50 Passed
F Q 13:32:46  13:36:55 P 52/52  00:04:09 | 01:30:56 13.24 05:32:32 14.50 Passed
Al Aasfa / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:20 / 00:03:46) Lap/Lead: +00:26:50
Q 154 Alyaziah Yaqoub Al Hosani 0019775/RAS EL COMENTARIO/2012/Gelding/Bay/uknw 105YT04
1 Q 08:47:42  08:51:03 P 45/52  00:03:21 | 02:04:21 14.62 02:04:21 14.62 09:31:03 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:40:31  11:44:25 E 12:19:58 | 44/44 00:03:54 | 02:13:22 13.50 04:17:43 14.04 12:34:25 Passed
F Q 13:51:58  13:56:44 P 53/48  00:04:46 | 01:17:33 15.53 05:35:16 14.38 Passed
Humaid Abdulla Saeed Abdulla AIMahri / Mohd Abdulla Saeed Al Mahri / Al Dar Pvt. Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:01 / 00:04:00) Lap/Lead: +00:29:34
Q 155 Noura Yagoub Alhosani 0019365/BARAKA ABRIL/2007 /Mare/Bay/UnregisteredBreed 104LB75
1 Q 08:47:45  08:50:57 P 39/44  00:03:12 | 02:04:17 14.63 02:04:17 14.63 09:30:57 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:40:37  11:43:51 P 47/52  00:03:14 | 02:12:54 13.54 04:17:11 14.07 12:33:51 Passed
F Q 13:52:08  13:59:00 P 56/52  00:06:52 | 01:18:17 15.38 05:35:28 14.38 Passed
Mohamed Abdulla Saeed Al Mahri / Mohd Abdulla Saeed Al Mahri / Al Dar Pvt. Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:18 / 00:04:26) Lap/Lead: +00:29:46
Q 35 Laetitia Glorian 0009741/GHAITH DE FIGNOLS/2016/Stallion/Grey/Arabian 107NA27
1 Q 08:32:15  08:34:25 P 42/40  00:02:10 | 02:00:01 15.15 02:00:01 15.15 09:14:25 Passed
l] FRA 2 Q 11:17:02  11:19:27 P 50/48  00:02:25 | 02:05:02 14.40 04:05:03 14.76 12:09:27 Passed
F Q 13:41:57  13:47:00 P 52/52  00:05:03 | 01:32:30 13.02 05:37:33 14.29 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:38 / 00:03:12) Lap/Lead: +00:31:51
Q 111 Nazik Taalaibekovna Burganakova 0020392/ANAGHI DAROCO/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 104H]J20
1 Q 08:36:06  08:39:26 P 49/48  00:03:20 | 02:05:37 14.47 02:05:37 14.47 09:19:26 Passed
KGZ 2 | 0 | 11:22:06 11:2519 P 53/52  00:03:13 | 02:05:53 1430  04:11:30  14.39 12:15:19 Passed
F Q 13:41:31  13:47:28 P 52/48  00:05:57 | 01:26:12 13.97 05:37:42 14.28 Passed
Ali Mohd Yusuf Marzougqi / Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzooqi / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:30 / 00:04:10) Lap/Lead: +00:32:00
Q 112 Nurzhigit Kutmanaly Uulu 0020204/ TAMERLAN/2016/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 0030224
1 Q 08:35:48  08:38:12 P 50/44  00:02:24 | 02:04:33 14.60 02:04:33 14.60 09:18:12 Passed
KGZ 2 Q 11:22:02  11:28:41 P 56/56  00:06:39 | 02:10:29 13.80 04:15:02 14.19 12:18:41 Passed
F Q 13:41:29  13:48:09 P 51/48  00:06:40 | 01:22:48 14.54 05:37:50 14.27 Passed
Gulim Ayaganova / Gulim Ayaganova / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:43 / 00:05:14) Lap/Lead: +00:32:08
Q 94 Hessa Sulaiman Albalooshi 0019749/EL AKBAR LIGHT /2012 /Gelding/Grey/PartArb 106HW59
1 Q 08:28:23  08:30:14 P 35/40  00:01:51 | 01:56:50 15.56 01:56:50 15.56 09:10:14 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:15:36  11:17:29 P 42/40  00:01:53 | 02:07:15 14.14 04:04:05 14.82 12:07:29 Passed
F Q 13:41:17  13:43:50 P 41/40  00:02:33 | 01:33:48 12.84 05:37:53 14.27 Passed
Khalid Jumaa Salem Al Khateri / Zubaidah Ali Sabti Al Alibasha / Al Khateri Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:17 / 00:02:05) Lap/Lead: +00:32:11
Q 95 Abdulrahman Abdulla Ibrahim Mohammad 0006387/Eid Al Reef/2012/Stallion/Bay/Arabian 0030374
1 Q 08:28:09  08:30:04 P 42/44  00:01:55 | 01:56:55 15.55 01:56:55 15.55 09:10:04 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:14:30  11:16:11 P 55/56  00:01:41 | 02:06:07 14.27 04:03:02 14.89 12:06:11 Passed
F Q 13:41:07  13:43:39 P 43/48  00:02:32 | 01:34:56 12.68 05:37:58 14.27 Passed
Saood Salem Buti Al Mehairi / Saood Salem Buti Salem Al Mehairi / Al Khateri Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:08 / 00:02:02) Lap/Lead: +00:32:16
Q 36 SAKIL MUSHTAK 0007082/MACALOU FONT NOIRE/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 0029385
1 Q 08:32:56  08:35:27 P 45/40  00:02:31 | 02:01:29 14.96 02:01:29 14.96 09:15:27 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:16:59  11:19:05 P 48/48  00:02:06 | 02:03:38 14.56 04:05:07 14.76 12:09:05 Passed
F Q 13:41:58  13:46:21 P 46/48  00:04:23 | 01:32:53 12.96 05:38:00 14.27 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDUR Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:00 / 00:03:00) Lap/Lead: +00:32:18
Q 37 Ayub Ali Salmudheen Khan 0018970/AHMADANI SHAYBOOB/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 107MF44
1 Q 08:32:37  08:34:46 P 43/44  00:02:09 | 02:00:43 15.06 02:00:43 15.06 09:14:46 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:17:22  11:20:04 P 50/52  00:02:42 | 02:05:18 14.37 04:06:01 14.71 12:10:04 Passed
F Q 13:42:04  13:46:52 P 46/48  00:04:48 | 01:32:00 13.09 05:38:01 14.27 Passed
ABH Endurance / Mohammed Abdulla Khalifa Al Kumaiti / ABH Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:39 / 00:03:13) Lap/Lead: +00:32:19

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 15



BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride
L2 CEN 80km on Saturday 5th March 2022

EIEV

TIMING System ]

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Finish (178 Started) (137 Passed = 76.97%) (41 NQ =23.03%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 38 Safeya Mol d Saif mohammed Al Mans 0019849/GIBS DU VALLOIS/2016/Stallion/Bay/Arabian 107NA32
1 Q 08:33:01 08:35:08 P 43/44 00:02:07 02:00:53 15.04 02:00:53 15.04 09:15:08 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:17:43  11:19:59 P 49/48  00:02:16 | 02:04:51 14.42 04:05:44 14.72 12:09:59 Passed
F Q 13:42:18 13:49:13 P 46/48 00:06:55 01:32:19 13.04 05:38:03 14.26 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:18 / 00:03:46) Lap/Lead: +00:32:21
Q 40 Mukesh Kumar Saini 0007232/GHALIB DE LUZY/2016/Stallion/Grey/Arab 107NA31
1 Q 08:31:31 08:33:36 P 38/40 00:02:05 01:59:55 15.16 01:59:55 15.16 09:13:36 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:16:57  11:19:14 P 47/52  00:02:17 | 02:05:38 14.33 04:05:33 14.73 12:09:14 Passed
F Q 13:41:57 13:46:16 P 40/44 00:04:19 01:32:43 12.99 05:38:16 14.26 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:41 / 00:02:53) Lap/Lead: +00:32:34
Q 39 Mahindra Kumar Bhojraj Singh 0019377 /1ZDIHAR AL BADR/2015/Mare/Bay/Arabe 107MF42
1 Q 08:33:08 08:35:12 P 36/40 00:02:04 02:01:06 15.01 02:01:06 15.01 09:15:12 Passed
IND 2 | 0 | 11:17:54  11:20:05 P 43/44  00:02:11 | 02:04:53 1441  04:05:59 1471 12:10:05 Passed
F Q 13:42:25 13:46:36 P 47/48 00:04:11 01:32:20 13.04 05:38:19 14.25 Passed
ABH Endurance / Mohammed Abdulla Khalifa Al Kumaiti / ABH Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:26 / 00:02:48) Lap/Lead: +00:32:37
Q 34 Rashid Khalid Ali Bishoh Al Blooshi 0019637 /LDM LIRIO N D/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0030340
1 Q 08:33:22 08:35:58 P 31/36 00:02:36 02:01:37 14.95 02:01:37 14.95 09:15:58 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:18:03 11:20:00 P 54/56 00:01:57 02:04:02 14.51 04:05:39 14.73 12:10:00 Passed
F Q 13:42:44 13:47:05 P 43/48 00:04:21 01:32:44 12.99 05:38:23 14.25 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:54 / 00:02:58) Lap/Lead: +00:32:41
Q 190 Abdulla Ali Juma Almalaay Alnaqbi 0020608/PENELOPE/2010/Mare/Grey/uknw 105]D62
1 Q 08:46:46 08:49:49 P 46/44 00:03:03 02:03:43 14.70 02:03:43 14.70 09:29:49 Passed
= v 2 | Q | 11:39:23 114343 P 54/52  00:04:20 | 02:13:54 1344  04:17:37 1404 12:33:43 Passed
F Q 13:54:29 14:04:03 P 53/48 00:09:34 01:20:46 1491 05:38:23 14.25 Passed
Mohamed Hatem Jumaa Mohamed Saeed Aljneibi / Abdulla Khaled Omar Awadh Alseiar Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:57 / 00:05:39) Lap/Lead: +00:32:41
Q 87 Bader Mohamed Al BLOOSHI 0008404/MOHAWAL/2014/Stallion/Chestnut/Crossbred 0029616
1 Q 08:32:34 08:38:49 P 53/52 00:06:15 02:04:54 14.56 02:04:54 14.56 09:18:49 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:23:03 11:28:29 P 56/52 00:05:26 02:09:40 13.88 04:14:34 14.21 12:18:29 Passed
F Q 13:43:14  13:51:54 P 49/48  00:08:40 | 01:24:45 14.21 05:39:19 14.21 Passed
Bader Mohamed Gulam Alblooshi / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / Private Individual S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:21 / 00:06:47) Lap/Lead: +00:33:37
Q 175 Sheikh Abdulla Mohamed Ahmed Almaktou 0019220/TATBEEQ/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106HB69
1 Q 08:39:09 08:43:37 P 40/40 00:04:28 01:58:58 15.28 01:58:58 15.28 09:23:37 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:26:43 11:31:30 P 50/52 00:04:47 02:07:53 14.08 04:06:51 14.66 12:21:30 Passed
F Q 13:54:20  13:58:29 P 51/52  00:04:09 | 01:32:50 12.97 05:39:41 14.20 Passed
Rashed Mohamed AlHelli / Awadh Mubarak Bayousef / DEEBAJ pvt STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:24 / 00:04:28) Lap/Lead: +00:33:59
Q 147 Thineskumar Parameswaran 0020513 /LA CRYSADA/2002/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 103CW63
1 Q 08:41:03  08:42:25 P 45/44  00:01:22 | 01:58:45 15.31 01:58:45 15.31 09:22:25 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:38:37 11:42:37 P 56/56 00:04:00 02:20:12 12.84 04:18:57 13.97 12:32:37 Passed
F Q 13:53:43  13:58:03 P 54/48  00:04:20 | 01:21:06 14.85 05:40:03 14.18 Passed
Sh Saeed bin Maktoum b Khalifa Al Maktoum / Sh Saeed bin Maktoum b Khalifa Al Makto Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:42 / 00:03:14) Lap/Lead: +00:34:21
Q 148 Mohammed Isaq Dousu Khan 0018903 /GRP ZABEEL/2004 /Stallion/Grey/Arab 0007554
1 Q 08:41:09  08:43:16 I 08:51:31 52/52  00:10:22 | 02:07:54 14.21 02:07:54 14.21 09:31:31 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:38:38 11:42:13 P 55/54 00:03:35 02:10:42 13.77 04:18:36 13.99 12:32:13 Passed
F Q 13:53:46 13:57:31 P 54/52 00:03:45 01:21:33 14.77 05:40:09 14.18 Passed
Majed Ahmed Ali Al Owais / Sh Saeed bin Maktoum b Khalifa Al Maktoum / Endurance 66 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:42 / 00:05:54) Lap/Lead: +00:34:27
Q 176 Mohamed Yousif Abdalghafar abdulrahman 0019583 /AS ARGEAD/2010/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105QN89
1 Q 08:39:04  08:44:16 P 46/48  00:05:12 | 02:00:02 15.15 02:00:02 15.15 09:24:16 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:26:45 11:34:49 P 54/56 00:08:04 02:10:33 13.79 04:10:35 14.44 12:24:49 Passed
F Q 13:54:51  14:11:36 P 55/56  00:16:45 | 01:30:02 13.38 05:40:37 14.16 Passed
Rashed Mohamed Humaid Al Hajeri / Awadh Mubarak Bayousef / DEEBA] pvt STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:01 / 00:10:00) Lap/Lead: +00:34:55

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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. BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride m
s |

) L2 CEN 80km on Saturday 5th March 2022
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE BOéljDHFIB\E.Al_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Finish (178 Started) (137 Passed = 76.97%) (41 NQ =23.03%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 11 Hour Abdelrahman Abdelhamid Mohamed A 0018905/SHANELLI PARK BARAZ/2009/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 105TG78
1 Q 08:44:49  08:46:25 P 51/52  00:01:36 | 02:02:28 14.84 02:02:28 14.84 09:26:25 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:23:17  11:32:01 I 11:42:27 | 56/56  00:19:10 | 02:16:02 13.23 04:18:30 14.00 12:32:27 Passed
F Q 13:56:50  14:16:49 P 56/56  00:19:59 | 01:24:23 14.27 05:42:53 14.06 Passed
Mohamed Rashid Juma Ambatawi Al Ali / Alhadi Mohamed Adam Hussein / AL ANAN PRI Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:45 / 00:13:35) Lap/Lead: +00:37:11
Q 32 Mayed Mohamed Ahmed Ibrahim Alkayay 0019746/MA YHAB/2013/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 0024004
1 Q 08:50:36  08:57:03 P 46/44  00:06:27 | 02:10:31 13.93 02:10:31 13.93 09:37:03 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:36:49  11:46:17 P 47/48  00:09:28 | 02:09:14 13.93 04:19:45 13.93 12:36:17 Passed
F Q 14:00:52  14:08:37 P 45/52  00:07:45 | 01:24:35 14.24 05:44:20 14.00 Passed
Hamad Naser Malalla Qasem AlHammadi / Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Alsuwaidi / P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:40 / 00:07:53) Lap/Lead: +00:38:38
Q 102 Ellina Larygina 0020418/AMARDEZ/2002 /Gelding/Grey/PartArab 104DJ36
1 Q 08:35:52  08:39:03 P 49/48  00:03:11 | 02:06:38 14.36 02:06:38 14.36 09:19:03 Passed
i RUS 2 Q 11:26:34  11:30:01 P 52/52  00:03:27 | 02:10:58 13.74 04:17:36 14.04 12:20:01 Passed
F Q 13:47:54  13:52:50 P 51/56  00:04:56 | 01:27:53 13.70 05:45:29 13.96 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:34 / 00:03:51) Lap/Lead: +00:39:47
Q 101 Elizaveta Manko 0020417 /QUARISMA DU BARTHAS /2004 /Mare/Grey/Arab 103NE45
1 Q 08:35:54  08:39:00 P 45/44  00:03:06 | 02:06:38 14.36 02:06:38 14.36 09:19:00 Passed
i RUS 2 Q 11:26:36  11:29:49 P 46/48  00:03:13 | 02:10:49 13.76 04:17:27 14.05 12:19:49 Passed
F Q 13:47:52  13:52:40 P 45/44  00:04:48 | 01:28:03 13.68 05:45:30 13.96 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:07 / 00:03:42) Lap/Lead: +00:39:48
Q 97 Ayesha Ahmed Abdulla Ahmed Alyazedi 0020151/SB HADID AMAL/2008/Gelding/Grey/CROSS 105A063
1 Q 08:41:29  08:46:03 P 41/40  00:04:34 | 02:12:33 13.72 02:12:33 13.72 09:26:03 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:29:23  11:31:37 P 47/48  00:02:14 | 02:05:34 14.34 04:18:07 14.02 12:21:37 Passed
F Q 13:49:22  13:52:03 P 41/44  00:02:41 | 01:27:45 13.72 05:45:52 13.94 Passed
Sultan Mohamed Khalaf AINaqbi / Sultan Mohamed Khalaf Al wali Al Nagbi / Alwali Pvt Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:29 / 00:03:09) Lap/Lead: +00:40:10
Q 63 Ibrahim Mohammad Ibrahim Mohammad A 0019288/PERIQUIT0/2010/Gelding/Grey/AbgloArab 1050U29
1 Q 08:43:13  08:50:44 P 45/48  00:07:31 | 02:06:14 14.40 02:06:14 14.40 09:30:44 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:39:17  11:50:42 P 49/48  00:11:25 | 02:19:58 12.86 04:26:12 13.59 12:40:42 Passed
F Q 14:00:32  14:09:47 P 48/48  00:09:15 | 01:19:50 15.08 05:46:02 13.94 Passed
Ali Nasser Al Yabhouni / Juma Mohammad Obaid Sobaih Alfalasi / D 1 STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:11 / 00:09:23) Lap/Lead: +00:40:20
Q 61 Ali Abdulla Ali Bin Zayed Alfalasi 0020432/EL DOCTOR/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/CrossArab 104DF35
1 Q 08:43:09  08:50:53 P 43/44  00:07:44 | 02:06:25 14.38 02:06:25 14.38 09:30:53 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:39:27  11:47:10 P 49/44  00:07:43 | 02:16:17 13.21 04:22:42 13.77 12:37:10 Passed
F Q 14:00:34  14:09:45 P 45/44  00:09:11 | 01:23:24 14.44 05:46:06 13.93 Passed
Ibrahim Khalid Ahmad Alkhemeiri / Juma Mohammad Obaid Sobaih Alfalasi / D 1 STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:38 / 00:08:12) Lap/Lead: +00:40:24
Q 107 Fares Khamis Sultan Subaih Alkaabi 0019890/VIAMILA DES AYSSADES /2009 /Mare /Bay/DEMISANGARABE 104PP03
1 Q 08:51:56  08:55:39 P 55/52  00:03:43 | 02:02:50 14.80 02:02:50 14.80 09:35:39 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:49:42  11:55:10 P 56/52  00:05:28 | 02:19:31 12.90 04:22:21 13.79 12:45:10 Passed
F Q 14:09:32  14:21:24 P 55/52  00:11:52 | 01:24:22 14.27 05:46:43 13.91 Passed
Abdulla Saif Hmoud Saif Alshamsi / Rashed Hmoud Saif Al Shamsi / GANNAS ALSHAMSI ST Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:03 / 00:07:01) Lap/Lead: +00:41:01
Q 98 Aya Saleh Abdulla Mohamed Alaudhli 0020391/ZMIR/2000/Gelding/Bay/PartArab AUS40372
1 Q 08:41:32  08:45:48 P 48/44  00:04:16 | 02:13:07 13.66 02:13:07 13.66 09:25:48 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:29:06  11:32:05 P 53/52  00:02:59 | 02:06:17 14.25 04:19:24 13.95 12:22:05 Passed
F Q 13:49:25  13:52:35 P 52/52  00:03:10 | 01:27:20 13.79 05:46:44 13.91 Passed
Sultan Mohamed Khalaf AINaqbi / Sultan Mohamed Khalaf Al wali Al Nagbi / Alwali Pvt Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:25 / 00:03:28) Lap/Lead: +00:41:02
Q 110 Patrycja Jolanta Wojtol 0019795/WARDAH/2016/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0030225
1 Q 08:36:03  08:40:44 P 48/48  00:04:41 | 02:06:44 14.34 02:06:44 14.34 09:20:44 Passed
; POL 2 Q 11:28:37  11:31:53 P 53/52  00:03:16 | 02:11:09 13.72 04:17:53 14.03 12:21:53 Passed
F Q 13:53:31  13:57:44 P 46/44  00:04:13 | 01:31:38 13.14 05:49:31 13.80 Passed
Hanan Mohammed Abdulla Al Marzooqi / Mohamed Ali Mohamad Al Marzooqi / Al Barsh Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:10 / 00:04:03) Lap/Lead: +00:43:49

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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. BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride m
s |

) L2 CEN 80km on Saturday 5th March 2022
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE Boél;IDH}EIBf‘I\l_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Finish (178 Started) (137 Passed = 76.97%) (41 NQ =23.03%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 109 Mohamed Ali Mohamed Yousef Al Marzooqi 0002321/SYFERPAN ONYX/2013/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0029124
1 Q 08:35:59  08:42:18 P 55/52  00:06:19 | 02:08:41 14.13 02:08:41 14.13 09:22:18 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:28:27  11:37:57 P 55/52  00:09:30 | 02:15:39 13.27 04:24:20 13.69 12:27:57 Passed
F Q 13:53:29  14:02:43 P 51/52  00:09:14 | 01:25:32 14.08 05:49:52 13.78 Passed
Mohamed Ali Mohamed Yousef Almarzooqi / Mohamed Ali Mohamad Al Marzooqi / Fury Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:03 / 00:08:21) Lap/Lead: +00:44:10
Q 189 Hend Abdulkarim mohamad Akbar Albloos 0019951/NAENAEUH/2016/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0030635
1 Q 08:52:56  08:59:12 I 09:04:57 | 54/48 00:12:01 | 02:09:26 14.05 02:09:26 14.05 09:44:57 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:45:37  11:53:40 P 56/52  00:08:03 | 02:08:43 13.98 04:18:09 14.02 12:43:40 Passed
F Q 14:15:35  14:28:51 P 56/52  00:13:16 | 01:31:55 13.10 05:50:04 13.78 Passed
SALEH ALI YOUSEF AL RAEESI / Saleh Ali Yousif Alraeesi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:20 / 00:11:06) Lap/Lead: +00:44:22
Q 131 Salim Abdelrahim Abdalla Alastad Alhamm 0019576/VENGI DES FAROS/2009/Stallion/Grey/Arab 104P060
1 Q 08:52:52  08:56:28 P 52/52  00:03:36 | 02:01:05 15.01 02:01:05 15.01 09:36:28 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:45:40  11:53:39 P 49/44  00:07:59 | 02:17:11 13.12 04:18:16 14.01 12:43:39 Passed
F Q 14:15:39  14:20:12 P 54/56  00:04:33 | 01:32:00 13.09 05:50:16 13.77 Passed
Saleh Yousif Al Raeesi / Saleh Ali Yousif Alraeesi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:08 / 00:05:22) Lap/Lead: +00:44:34
Q 106 Ying Jiang 0009066/DIOR DE BOZOULS /2013 /Gelding/Chestnut/unknwon 0028857
= 1 Q 08:37:28  08:41:30 P 41/44  00:04:02 | 01:58:36 15.33 01:58:36 15.33 09:21:30 Passed
CHN 2 Q 11:42:48  11:46:31 P 51/52  00:03:43 | 02:25:01 12.41 04:23:37 13.72 12:36:31 Passed
F Q 14:03:21  14:06:34 P 50/48  00:03:13 | 01:26:50 13.87 05:50:27 13.76 Passed
Al Hareth Hamad Ali Al Badi / Al Hareth Hamad Ali Al Badi / Al Hareth Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:58 / 00:03:39) Lap/Lead: +00:44:45
Q 105 Anna Malgorzata Mirska Perry 0009068/Wasmi Al hawajar/2016/Stallion/Bay/Arab 0030301
1 Q 08:37:40  08:41:35 I 08:54:57 | 44/46 00:17:17 | 02:11:58 13.78 02:11:58 13.78 09:34:57 Passed
- POL 2 | Q | 11:42:56 11:49:28 P 54/52  00:06:32 | 02:14:31 1338 04:26:29  13.58 12:39:28 Passed
F Q 14:03:31  14:13:08 P 44/44  00:09:37 | 01:24:03 14.33 05:50:32 13.76 Passed
Wen Yang / Wen Yang / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:26 / 00:11:08) Lap/Lead: +00:44:50
Q 115 Hessa Ahmed Ali Mohamed Almarzooqi 0020295/HARMERE ZAMEERA NASSEM 12 /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Part 106TI50
1 Q 08:41:38  08:45:40 P 40/44  00:04:02 | 02:11:27 13.83 02:11:27 13.83 09:25:40 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:38:46  11:42:09 P 45/44  00:03:23 | 02:16:29 13.19 04:27:56 13.50 12:32:09 Passed
F Q 13:55:39  13:58:45 P 48/48  00:03:06 | 01:23:30 14.42 05:51:26 13.72 Passed
Hessa Ahmed Ali Mohamed Almarzooqi / AbdulRahman Mohammed Mohammed Amin Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:31 / 00:03:30) Lap/Lead: +00:45:44
Q 171 Afara Ali Abood Albalushi 0019784 /Jomhoor/2016/Stallion/Chestnut/PureArab 0030581
¢ 1 Q 08:46:18  08:50:30 P 49/40  00:04:12 | 02:07:29 14.26 02:07:29 14.26 09:30:30 Passed
oMA 2 Q 11:49:49  11:55:15 P 46/52  00:05:26 | 02:24:45 12.44 04:32:14 13.29 12:45:15 Passed
F Q 14:04:38  14:09:40 P 49/48  00:05:02 | 01:19:23 15.17 05:51:37 13.71 Passed
Salem Rashed Mohamed Abdulla Alneyadi / Khalifa Matar Mohammed Matar Al Neyadi / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:40 / 00:04:53) Lap/Lead: +00:45:55
Q 116 Abir Ashoor Jabbari 0009788/Rayo/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/CrossBred 106CB16
1 Q 08:40:14  08:46:09 P 47/44  00:05:55 | 02:12:17 13.74 02:12:17 13.74 09:26:09 Passed
IRI 2 Q 11:38:48  11:42:19 P 55/52  00:03:31 | 02:16:10 13.22 04:28:27 13.48 12:32:19 Passed
F Q 13:55:41  14:00:39 P 47/48  00:04:58 | 01:23:22 14.44 05:51:49 13.71 Passed
Abdulla Humaid Alansari / AbdulRahman Mohammed Mohammed Amin AlHashmi / Aayan Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:24 / 00:04:48) Lap/Lead: +00:46:07
Q 172 Sara Rashed Abdulla Khalifa Almheiri 0020179/ADHAM/2010/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 105W036
1 Q 08:46:15  08:50:13 P 50/52  00:03:58 | 02:07:33 14.25 02:07:33 14.25 09:30:13 Passed
